PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4590361

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| MY T. NGUYEN | 08/23/2013 |
| AKHA PHAN | 09/08/2017 |
| VIET-THU NGUYEN-TRUONG | 08/23/2013 |
| MARC-ANDRÉ LOCAS | 09/03/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MYLAN GROUP |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | B1 LONGDUC INDUSTRIAL PARK |
| City: | TRAVINH CITY, TRAVINH PROVINCE |
| State/Country: | VIETNAM |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13822976 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (857)300-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 857-300-4003

Email: bostonpatent@lathropgage.com,dvincent@lathropgage.com,lrusso@lathropgage.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN C. TRINQUE
Address Line 1: LATHROP & GAGE LLP
Address Line 2: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 534126: GGT-002US | |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. | |
| SIGNATURE: | /BRIAN C. TRINQUE/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/12/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=534126_GGT-002US_FULLY-EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-9-12-17#page1.tif source=534126_GGT-002US_FULLY-EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-9-12-17#page2.tif source=534126_GGT-002US_FULLY-EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-9-12-17#page3.tif

PATENT 504543654 REEL: 043563 FRAME: 0257

 $source = 534126_GGT-002US_FULLY-EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT-9-12-17\#page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 043563 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We, 1) My T. NGUYEN, 2) Akha PHAN, 3) Viet-Thu NGUYEN-TRUONG, and 4) Marc-André LOCAS whose full addresses are 1) Lot P5 Riverside Residence, Apt B-P-2-12A, Tan Phu Ward, District 7, Ho Chi Minh City, VIETNAM, 2) B1 LongDuc Industrial Park, Travinh City, Travinh Province, VIETNAM, 3) B1 LongDuc Industrial Park, Travinh City, Travinh Province, VIETNAM, and 4) 4700 Rene-Emard, #203, Pierrefonds, Quebec, CANADA H9A 3A8 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors); have invented COPOLYMERS FOR NEAR-INFRARED RADIATION-SENSITIVE COATING COMPOSITIONS FOR POSITIVE-WORKING THERMAL LITHOGRAPHIC PRINTING PLATES described in international Patent Application No. PCT/CA2010/001401 filed on September 14, 2010. We hereby authorize and request our patent agent to insert missing information above and information regarding any additional application covering the same invention when known here (Country ________, Application number _______, filed _______, Country _______, Application number _______, filed _______,

| Country | Application No. | Filing Date |
|-------------|---------------------|--------------------|
| Brazil | BR 11 2012 030319 8 | September 10, 2010 |
| Canada | 2,809,726 | September 14, 2010 |
| China | 201080067245.6 | September 14, 2010 |
| South Korea | 10-2013-7001103 | September 14, 2010 |
| Ukraine | 2012 13887 | September 14, 2010 |
| Vietnam | 1-2012-03579 | September 14, 2010 |
| Australia | 2010273146 | September 14, 2010 |
| Europe | 10799339.6 | September 14, 2010 |
| India | 10188/DELNP/2012 | September 14, 2010 |
| Japan | 2013-527426 | September 14, 2010 |
| Mexico | 12/14326 | September 14, 2010 |
| Russia | 2012153993 | September 14, 2010 |

United States

13/822,976

March 13, 2013

and:

WHEREAS, MYLAN GROUP whose full post office address is B1 LongDuc Industrial Park, Travinh City, Travinh Province, VIETNAM (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have and by these present do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any foreign country, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; also our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts useful as evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings relating to intellectual property encompassing the invention, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Les soussignés désirent que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s) and seal.

| WITNESS(ES) | DATE | ASSIGNOR(S) |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Signature of Witness | 08/33/3013 MM/DD/YYYY | My T. NGUYEN |
| Kim Noise NEUXEN THI. Name of Witness | 09/08/2017 | Durana. |
| Signature of Witness | MM/DD/YYYY | TOWN A KHA- |
| Name of Witness Signature of Witness | 08/<23/2013 MM/DD/YYYY | Viei-Thu NGUYEN-TRUONG |
| Kim. rd/vsa. rt6/1/Erd. 1tti. Name of Witness Signature of Witness Erian Ujuya. Name of Witness | O \$\(0.3\\ 2013\\ MM\\ DD\ YYYY\ | Marc-André LØCAS |

WITNESS(ES)

DATE

ASSIGNEE(S)

Signature of Witness

68 /23/ 2013 MM/DD/YYYY

Signature of authorized representative

of MYLAN GROUP

Kim Thim MG/YEN THI Name of Witness

My G CIBUYEN

Name of authorized representative of

MYLAN GROUP

Physiolent & CEC Title of authorized representative of MYLAN GROUP

The Assignment is executed nunc pro tunc as of September 14, 2010.